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DESE Presenters and Technical Assistance – Contact Information 
 
 

Ron Lankford, Deputy Commissioner 
Financial and Administrative Services 
ronald.lankford@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-2587 
 
Stacey Preis, Deputy Commissioner 
Learning Services 
stacey.preis@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-3563 
 
Michael Muenks, Coordinator 
Curriculum and Assessment 
michael.muenks@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-3545 
 
Sarah Potter, Coordinator 
Communications 
Sarah.potter@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-3469 
 
Leigh Ann Grant-Engle, Asst. Commissioner 
Office of Data System Management 
leighann.grantengle@dese.mo.gov  
573-522-3207 
 
Margery Tanner, Director 
Educator Quality 
margery.tanner@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-2931 
 
Eric Avant, Administrative Assistant 
Educator Quality 
eric.avant@dese.mo.gov 
573-522-1033 
 
Pat Kaiser, Director 
ESEA/NCLB Finance 
pat.kaiser@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-8643 
 
 
 

Angie Nickell, Director 
Special Education Finance 
angie.nickell@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-0622 
 
Dana Doerhoff, Director 
Food and Nutrition Services 
dana.doerhoff@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-3526 
 
Bill Thornton, General Counsel 
Office of Governmental Affairs 
william.thornton@dese.mo.gov  
573-751-3527 
 
Constance Rush, Director 
Legislative Outreach 
constance.rush@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-1394 
 
Jocelyn Strand, Coordinator 
School Improvement 
jocelyn.strand@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-1014 
 
T.J. Spalty, Director 
Missouri School Improvement  
tj.spalty@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-1262 
 
Roger Dorson, Coordinator 
Financial and Administrative Services 
roger.dorson@dese.mo.gov 

573-751-0357 
 
Jennifer Jordan, Director 
Financial and Administrative Services 
jennifer.jordan@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-0357 
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Technical Assistance Staff 
 
College and Career Readiness 
 
Melia Franklin, Director 
Curriculum – English Language Arts 
melia.franklin@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-4898 
 
Jeremy Ellis, Director 
Curriculum – Mathematics 
jeremy.ellis@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-1395 
 
Data System Management 
 
Amber Castleman, Asst. Director 
amber.castleman@dese.mo.gov 
573-526-2572 
 
Janet Duncan, Asst. Director 
janet.duncan@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-1362 
 
Barb LePage, Executive Assistant 
barb.lepage@dese.mo.gov 
573-522-3207 
 
Educator Quality - Certification 
 
Sheila Hirsch, Supervisor 
sheila.hirsch@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-2172 
 
Sandy Wadley, Supervisor 
sandy.wadley@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-3003 
 
Financial and Administrative Services 
 
Jill Rehagen, Accounting Analyst 
Food and Nutrition Services 
jill.rehagen@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-4402 
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